

SUPERIOR MINING APPOINTS JACOB HAGEDORN TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND GRANTS STOCK OPTIONS

Vancouver, British Columbia – August 28, 2024 – Superior Mining International Corp. ("Superior Mining" or the "Company") (TSX-V: SUI) (OTC: SUIFF) is pleased to announce that Mr. Jacob Hagedorn has been appointed to the Board of Directors of the Company. Mr. Hagedorn graduated from the University of Iowa's Tippie College of Business with a Bachelor's Degree in Finance, Certificate in Entrepreneurial Management and Certificate in Sustainability. Mr. Hagedorn has spent the last 8 years as a consultant for several TSXV listed junior mining companies focusing on property acquisitions and development. Most notably, he has aided in the property acquisitions of Power Metals Corporation's (PWM) Case Lake property in northeastern Ontario and Starr Peak Mining's (STE) NewMétal property located in the Abitibi Greenstone Belt of Québec.

Additionally, Superior Mining announces the grant of 2,500,000 incentive stock options to officers, directors, employees and consultants of the Company. The options are exercisable at a price of \$0.21 per share for a period of five years from the date of grant.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors of Superior Mining International Corp.,

"Brent Butler"

Chief Executive Officer and Director

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of the content of this news release.

No securities regulatory authority has either approved or disapproved of the contents of this news release. The securities being offered have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or any state securities laws, and may not be offered or sold in the United States, or to, or for the account or benefit of, a "U.S. person" (as defined in Regulation S of the U.S. Securities Act) unless pursuant to an exemption therefrom. This press release is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any securities of the Company in any jurisdiction.

Superior Mining International Corp. https://superiormininginternational.com 515-401-7479